

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
P.O. Box 2449
San Antonio, Texas 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

19-0639

PROPOSAL FOR: Biennial Contract for Laboratory Chemicals and Various Supplies

Midland Scientific
10651 Chandler Rd., Suite 106
La Vista, NE 68128

Fisher Scientific
300 Industry Dr.
Pittsburgh PA, 15275

Mercedes Medical
dba Mercedes Scientific
12210 Rangeland Pkwy
Lakewood Ranch, FL 34211

VWR, Int'l, LLC
100 Matsonford Rd.
Suite 200
Radnor, PA 19087

BID OPENING DATE: August 19, 2019

CONTRACT PERIOD: December 1, 2019 to January 9, 2022

GROUP 1 PRICE SCHEDULE SUBSTITUTIONS ALLOWED WITH WRITTEN APPROVAL

Lawson Number	Part Number	Item Description	Item Description 2	Manufacturer	Unit Price	UOM	Estimated Qty	Extended Price			
32501	1040-5	BORATE BUFFER	20 L	Ricca	\$ 83.23	EA	12	\$ 998.78	BID NOT TABULATED NON-RESPONSIVE	BID NOT TABULATED NON-RESPONSIVE	BID NOT TABULATED NON-RESPONSIVE
32598	4128-32	IONIC STRENGTH ADJUSTOR	1 L	Ricca	\$ 32.69	EA	38	\$ 1,242.32			
32748	8200-1	SULFURIC ACID 0.02N	4 L	Ricca	\$ 28.75	EA	101	\$ 2,903.88			
32584	3580-1	HYDROCHLORIC ACID 50 PRCNT,	4 L	Ricca	\$ 64.76	EA	177	\$ 11,462.03			
40978	910008	ELECTRODE SOLUTION PH 3M KCL	60 ML, Pk OF 5	Orion	\$ 82.88	EA	5	\$ 414.38			
32466	540-32	ALKALINE-IODIDE-AZIDE	1 L	Ricca	\$ 61.71	EA	12	\$ 740.55			
32665	5800-32	PHOSPHATE BUFFER PH 7.2	1 L	Ricca	\$ 27.65	EA	54	\$ 1,492.97			
32568	3100-32	FERRIC CHLORIDE 0.0250%	1 L	Ricca	\$ 26.18	EA	52	\$ 1,361.32			
32525	1720-32	CALCIUM CHLORIDE 2.75%	1 L	Ricca	\$ 19.97	EA	64	\$ 1,277.89			
32591	3900-16	HYDROXYLAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE	500 ML	Ricca	\$ 30.27	EA	14	\$ 423.76			
32755	8280-1	SULFURIC ACID 0.5N	4 L	Ricca	\$ 30.30	EA	20	\$ 605.91			
40999	10301-GFS	GLACIAL ACETIC ACID	500 ML	GFS Chemical	\$ 35.61	EA	1	\$ 35.61			
16092	1551-16/RC	BUFFER SOLUTION PH 7	4 L	Ricca	\$ 3.77	EA	720	\$ 2,714.40			
32517	1505-16	BUFFER SOLUTION PH 5	500 ML	Ricca	\$ 12.61	EA	100	\$ 1,260.98			
32516	1580-16	BUFFER SOLUTION PH 8	500 ML	Ricca	\$ 12.61	EA	137	\$ 1,727.54			
32513	RC1501-1	BUFFER SOLUTION PH 4	4 L	Ricca	\$ 19.77	EA	1	\$ 19.77			
32511	910110	BUFFER SOLUTION PH 10.01,		Orion	\$ 19.20	EA	9	\$ 172.81			
32510	1601-16	BUFFER SOLUTION PH 10.00 BLUE	500 ML	Ricca	\$ 3.77	EA	680	\$ 2,563.60			
40979	1501-32	BUFFER SOLUTION PH 4	1 L	Ricca	\$ 11.92	EA	4	\$ 47.70			
32708	7185-16	SODIUM CARBONATE 0.05N	500 ML	Ricca	\$ 14.67	EA	81	\$ 1,188.35			
32778	9200-32	BUFFER WATER HARDNESS	1 L	Ricca	\$ 40.83	EA	9	\$ 367.43			
32595	9300-4	INDICATOR WATER HARDNESS	500 ML	Ricca	\$ 16.55	EA	1	\$ 16.55			
32561	2700-1/RC	EDTA 0.01M	4 L	Ricca	\$ 30.29	EA	11	\$ 333.23			
38791	8341-32	SULFURIC ACID 11N	1 L	Ricca	\$ 44.85	EA	20	\$ 897.07			

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
P.O. Box 2449
San Antonio, Texas 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

19-0639

PROPOSAL FOR: Biennial Contract for Laboratory Chemicals and Various Supplies

Midland Scientific
10651 Chandler Rd., Suite 106
La Vista, NE 68128

Fisher Scientific
300 Industry Dr.
Pittsburgh PA, 15275

Mercedes Medical
dba Mercedes Scientific
12210 Rangeland Pkwy
Lakewood Ranch, FL 34211

VWR, Int'l, LLC
100 Matsonford Rd.
Suite 200
Radnor, PA 19087

BID OPENING DATE: August 19, 2019

CONTRACT PERIOD: December 1, 2019 to January 9, 2022

32757	32757	SULFURIC ACID 5N	1 L	Ricca	\$ 31.10	EA	20	\$ 621.98
32662	5600-32	PHENOLPHTHALEIN INDICATOR 5G/L-1L,		Ricca	\$ 32.74	EA	4	\$ 130.95
32684	RC6584-16	PYRIDINE-BARBITURIC ACID	500ML	Ricca	\$ 75.26	EA	1	\$ 75.26
32721	7495.5-16/RC	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE	500ML	Ricca	\$ 42.27	EA	1	\$ 42.27
32719	7370-1/RC	SODIUM HYDROXIDE 0.25N	4 L	Ricca	\$ 42.63	EA	1	\$ 42.63
32516	1580-16	BUFFER PH 8.00	500ML	Ricca	\$ 12.61	EA	137	\$ 1,727.54
32514	1551-16	BUFFER PH 7.00 YELLOW	16 OZ		\$ 3.77	EA	2	\$ 7.54
32517	1505-16	BUFFER SOLUTION PH	500ML	Ricca	\$ 12.61	EA	12	\$ 151.32
41008	214906-500G	HYPOPHOSPHORUS ACID 50%	500G	Sigma	\$ 70.65	EA	1	\$ 70.65
41406	2576-46	SULFURIC ACID CONCENTRATED,		Baker	\$ 169.21	CA	15	\$ 2,538.15
40996	8405-DP	PHOSPHORIC ACID 6M FOR TOC,		La Mar Ka	\$ 102.06	EA	6	\$ 612.38
32731	951202	ELECTRODE SOLUTION AMMONIA 60ML,		Orion	\$ 66.35	EA	6	\$ 398.09
40997	951209	ELECTRODE SOLUTION AMMONIA HP 60ML,		Orion	\$ 63.63	EA	9	\$ 572.63
38845	951011	ALKALINE REAGENT 10N NAOH HP ISA 475ML,		Orion	\$ 118.99	EA	1	\$ 118.99
32468	A661-500	AMMONIUM CHLORIDE	500 G	Fisher	\$ 42.39	EA	2	\$ 84.78
32900	136-C	HENGAR GRANULES 500G,		Hengar	\$ 56.58	EA	19	\$ 1,074.93
32611	4530-32	MAGNESIUM SULFATE 2.25% 500ML,		Orion	\$ 18.98	EA	54	\$ 1,024.68
41001	S23-3	OTTAWA SAND STANDARD 3KG 20-30 MESH,		Fisher	\$ 63.64	EA	3	\$ 190.92
41003	62851/GFS	PYRIDINE REAGENT GRADE 500ML,		GFS Chemical	\$ 73.94	EA	1	\$ 73.94
32540	C5753-1MG	CHLOROPHYLL A FROM SPINACH	1 MG	Sigma	\$ 180.86	EA	30	\$ 5,425.88
41005	P188-100	POTASSIUM DICHROMATE B	100 G	Fisher	\$ 87.49	EA	1	\$ 87.49
39872	S0448-45/CP	SODIUM CITRATE DIHYDRATE 500G,		Chem	\$ 27.48	EA	47	\$ 1,291.77
41006	S0745-45/CP	SODIUM SALICYLATE 500G,		Chem	\$ 68.38	EA	20	\$ 1,367.70

BID NOT TABULATED
NON-RESPONSIVE

BID NOT TABULATED
NON-RESPONSIVE

BID NOT TABULATED
NON-RESPONSIVE

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
P.O. Box 2449
San Antonio, Texas 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

19-0639

PROPOSAL FOR: Biennial Contract for Laboratory Chemicals and Various Supplies

Midland Scientific
10651 Chandler Rd., Suite 106
La Vista, NE 68128

Fisher Scientific
300 Industry Dr.
Pittsburgh PA, 15275

Mercedes Medical
dba Mercedes Scientific
12210 Rangeland Pkwy
Lakewood Ranch, FL 34211

VWR, Int'l, LLC
100 Matsonford Rd.
Suite 200
Radnor, PA 19087

BID OPENING DATE: August 19, 2019

CONTRACT PERIOD: December 1, 2019 to January 9, 2022

41007	C1723-45/CP	CITRIC ACID 500G,		Chem	\$ 29.57	EA	1	\$ 29.57
41008	214906-500G	HYPOPHOSPHORUS ACID 50% 500G,		Sigma	\$ 70.65	EA	1	\$ 70.65
41010	A001505	TA1 - 1 L,		Xylem	\$ 55.35	EA	2	\$ 110.70
41011	A001872	TA2/SAR - 1L,		Xylem	\$ 49.95	EA	2	\$ 99.90
41012	326145	REFERENCE ELECTRODE STORAGE SOL 40ML,		Xylem	\$ 49.95	EA	2	\$ 99.90
41013	A001416	WAD-CN REAGENT A,		Xylem	\$ 382.73	EA	1	\$ 382.73
41014	A001417	WAD-CN REAGENT B,		Xylem	\$ 255.15	EA	1	\$ 255.15
41015	A001125	WAD CARRIER SOLUTION 1L,		Xylem	\$ 51.30	EA	1	\$ 51.30
41016	326126	BRIJ SOLUTION 21% 30 ML,		Xylem	\$ 32.40	EA	1	\$ 32.40
41406	2876-46	SULFURIC ACID 2.5L ,		Macron	\$ 169.21	CA	1	\$ 169.21
32924	02-961-60A	BOTTLE CARBOY LDPE W/SPIG NO 11L		Fisher	\$ 60.09	EA	9	\$ 540.82
35959	5905-115V	PROBE SELF STIRRING BOD		YSI	\$ 1,008.10	EA	11	\$ 11,089.10
41157	6422-0010/NA	SPIGOT QUICK-ACTION BOD CARBOY		Nalgene	\$ 322.70	CA	4	\$ 1,290.82
41158	77089	FLASK VOLUMETRIC PP 203 ML		US Plastics	\$ 33.82	EA	1	\$ 33.82
38822	91339	TEST STRIPS CHLORINE FREE & TOTAL		Machery Nagel	\$ 28.02	PK	930	\$ 26,062.79
38859	114-1542K58	BEAKER DISPOSABLE 250 ML		Krackeler	\$ 31.33	CA	3	\$ 93.99
38849	114-1542K52	BEAKER DISPOSABLE 150 ML		Krackeler	\$ 51.31	CA	3	\$ 153.92
41419	414004-146	BEAKER DISPOSABLE 100ML		VWR	\$ 296.85	CA	3	\$ 890.55
38847	414004-145	BEAKER DISPOSABLE 50ML		Krackeler	\$ 220.80	CA	3	\$ 662.40
38771	114-1542K23	BEAKER DISPO PP 30ML		Krackeler	\$ 18.85	CA	6	\$ 113.11
38825	B24G-10	BEAKERS DISPO 10ML 1000/PK		Midland	\$ 32.97	PK	2	\$ 65.93
38824	B24G-5	BEAKERS DISPO 5ML 1000/PK		Midland	\$ 27.08	PK	23	\$ 622.91

BID NOT TABULATED
NON-RESPONSIVE

BID NOT TABULATED
NON-RESPONSIVE

BID NOT TABULATED
NON-RESPONSIVE

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
P.O. Box 2449
San Antonio, Texas 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

19-0639

PROPOSAL FOR: Biennial Contract for Laboratory Chemicals and Various Supplies

Midland Scientific
10651 Chandler Rd., Suite 106
La Vista, NE 68128

Fisher Scientific
300 Industry Dr.
Pittsburgh PA, 15275

Mercedes Medical
dba Mercedes Scientific
12210 Rangeland Pkwy
Lakewood Ranch, FL 34211

VWR, Int'l, LLC
100 Matsonford Rd.
Suite 200
Radnor, PA 19087

BID OPENING DATE: August 19, 2019

CONTRACT PERIOD: December 1, 2019 to January 9, 2022

25182	14000-150	BEAKER LOW FORM 150ML		Kimbal Chase	\$ 147.06	CA	8	\$ 1,176.51	BID NOT TABULATED NON-RESPONSIVE	BID NOT TABULATED NON-RESPONSIVE	BID NOT TABULATED NON-RESPONSIVE
35181	14000-250	BEAKER LOW FORM 250ML		Kimbal Chase	\$ 161.94	CA	4	\$ 647.76			
41160	14000-600	BEAKER LOW FORM 600 ML		Kimbal Chase	\$ 178.90	CA	1	\$ 178.90			
41161	14000-1000	BEAKER LOW FORM 1000 ML		Kimbal Chase	\$ 206.16	CA	1	\$ 206.16			
41162	14000-2000	BEAKER LOW FORM 2000 ML		Kimbal Chase	\$ 151.42	CA	1	\$ 151.42			
41163	14000-4000	BEAKER LOW FORM 4000 ML		Kimbal Chase	\$ 287.65	CA	1	\$ 287.65			
32790	A1069103	BOILING STONES PTFE		Chemware	\$ 72.72	EA	1	\$ 72.72			
41420	2414-0030	BOTTLE DROP-DISPENSING 30ML		Nalgene	\$ 217.52	CA	8	\$ 1,740.16			
41164	1780A	BRUSHES SHUNTED IEC HN SII		GMI	\$ 56.03	EA	1	\$ 56.03			
32823	17212-006	BRUSH CYLINDER 6 X 2.75 X 20		VWR	\$ 6.23	PK	6	\$ 37.41			
32825	17170-005	BRUSHES BEAKER JAR/CYLINDER		VWR	\$ 11.95	EA	18	\$ 215.04			
41165	GL17054F-50	BURET CLASS A AUTO ZERO 50ML		Environmental Express	\$ 219.23	EA	1	\$ 219.23			
41166	GL17054F-25	BURET CLASS A AUTO ZERO 25ML Mfr. ENVIRONMENTAL EXPRESS / Part No. GL17054F-25		Environmental Express	\$ 212.24	EA	1	\$ 212.24			
41167	GL17027F	BURET CLASS A STRAIGHT 50ML		Environmental Express	\$ 230.06	EA	5	\$ 1,150.30			
41168	DK08022-10	BURET CLAMP DOUBLE		Cole Parmer	\$ 14.42	EA	1	\$ 14.42			
41169	DK08022-50	BURET STAND		Cole Parmer	\$ 64.68	EA	1	\$ 64.68			
41421	352098	CENTRIFUGE TUBES CONICAL 50ML		BD Labware	\$ 290.81	CA	41	\$ 11,923.15			
41422	3262	CENTRIFUGE TUBES SELF STAND 50ML		Stockwell Scientific	\$ 129.21	CA	2	\$ 258.42			
41170		ITEM DELETED - NO PART NUMBER				CA	1				
41423	C135K-55	CONTAINER SPECIMEN N/S 4.5OZ		Stockwell Scientific	\$ 59.86	CA	73	\$ 4,370.04			
25167	60151	CRUCIBLES GOOCH 40ML		Coors Tek	\$ 15.03	PK	11	\$ 165.35			
25168	60107	CRUCIBLES HIGH FORM 30ML		Coors Tek	\$ 317.67	CA	1	\$ 317.67			
31281	NC9063614	CUVETTES CHLOROPHYLL 1-200UL		Fisher	\$ 284.28	PK	1	\$ 284.28			

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
P.O. Box 2449
San Antonio, Texas 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

19-0639

PROPOSAL FOR: Biennial Contract for Laboratory Chemicals and Various Supplies

Midland Scientific
10651 Chandler Rd., Suite 106
La Vista, NE 68128

Fisher Scientific
300 Industry Dr.
Pittsburgh PA, 15275

Mercedes Medical
dba Mercedes Scientific
12210 Rangeland Pkwy
Lakewood Ranch, FL 34211

VWR, Int'l, LLC
100 Matsonford Rd.
Suite 200
Radnor, PA 19087

BID OPENING DATE: August 19, 2019

CONTRACT PERIOD: December 1, 2019 to January 9, 2022

41424	20028W-1000	CYLINDER CLASS A TD 1000ML	Kimbal Chase	\$ 71.63	CA	14	\$ 1,002.75
41425	20028W-500	CYLINDER TD BUMPER 500ML REV CLASS A	Kimbal Chase	\$ 223.46	CA	1	\$ 223.46
41426	20028W-250	CYLINDER CLASS A TD 250 ML	Kimbal Chase	\$ 176.42	CA	3	\$ 529.25
41427	200258W-100	CYLINDER CLASS A TD 100ML	Kimbal Chase	\$ 223.46	CA	4	\$ 893.84
41428	20028W-50	CYLINDER CLASS A TD 50 ML	Kimbal Chase	\$ 165.24	CA	3	\$ 495.72
41429	20028W-250	CYLINDER CLASS TD A 25 ML	Kimbal Chase	\$ 176.42	CA	2	\$ 352.84
38643	20028W-1000	CYLINDER CLASS A 10ML	Kimbal Chase	\$ 71.63	CA	7	\$ 501.38
41171	S-08909-52	DESSICATOR VERT NON ELECTRIC	Cole Parmer	\$ 836.80	EA	1	\$ 836.80
41491	SC490	DIGESTION CUPS W/CAPS 100ML	Environmental Express	\$ 106.00	BX	65	\$ 6,889.82
38809	4600321	DISPENSER REPIPET 2.5ML	BrandTech	\$ 478.61	EA	10	\$ 4,786.10
	263-000		Jencons				
41172	4600331	DISPENSER REPIPET 5ML A	BrandTech	\$ 478.61	EA	6	\$ 2,871.66
	263-001		Jencons				
41173	4600341	DISPENSER REPIPET 10ML A	BrandTech	\$ 476.93	EA	7	\$ 3,338.49
	263-002		Jencons				
41506	4600311	DISPENSER REPIPET 1ML	BrandTech	\$ 506.76	EA	1	\$ 506.76
	P-02452		VLS				
41507	P-02453	DISPENSER REPIPET 5ML B	VLS	\$ 253.58	EA	2	\$ 507.17
41508	P-02454	DISPENSER REPIPET 10ML B	VLS	\$ 253.58	EA	1	\$ 253.58
41185	8172BNWP	ELECTRODE PH ROSS SURE FLOW	Orion	\$ 447.20	EA	1	\$ 447.20
38810	9157BNMD	ELECTRODE PH/ATC TRIODE EPOXY	Orion	\$ 298.55	EA	9	\$ 2,686.95
41186	8302BNUMD	ELECTRODE PH/ATC TRIODE GLASS	Orion	\$ 489.60	EA	1	\$ 489.60
31289	E/K02	EZCHEM PROBE KIT	Systea	\$ 216.13	EA	17	\$ 3,674.13
31293	ERZ24	EZCHEM CUVETTES REACTION	Systea	\$ 284.28	BX	27	\$ 7,675.56
31285	CUP-EASY-02	EZCHEM CUPS SAMPLE W/O CAPS	Systea	\$ 32.28	BG	66	\$ 2,130.39
31287	E-F25	EZCHEM SAMPLE PROBE FILTER CHEM	Systea	\$ 67.23	PK	28	\$ 1,882.45
41187	EI-0208	EZCHEM MOTOR PUMP STEPPER	Systea	\$ 344.33	EA	1	\$ 344.33

BID NOT TABULATED
NON-RESPONSIVE

BID NOT TABULATED
NON-RESPONSIVE

BID NOT TABULATED
NON-RESPONSIVE

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
P.O. Box 2449
San Antonio, Texas 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

19-0639

PROPOSAL FOR: Biennial Contract for Laboratory Chemicals and Various Supplies

Midland Scientific
10651 Chandler Rd., Suite 106
La Vista, NE 68128

Fisher Scientific
300 Industry Dr.
Pittsburgh PA, 15275

Mercedes Medical
dba Mercedes Scientific
12210 Rangeland Pkwy
Lakewood Ranch, FL 34211

VWR, Int'l, LLC
100 Matsonford Rd.
Suite 200
Radnor, PA 19087

BID OPENING DATE: August 19, 2019

CONTRACT PERIOD: December 1, 2019 to January 9, 2022

31290	E/LA02	EZCHEM SOURCE LAMP ASSEMBLY		Systea	\$ 322.28	EA	10	\$ 3,222.82	BID NOT TABULATED NON-RESPONSIVE	BID NOT TABULATED NON-RESPONSIVE	BID NOT TABULATED NON-RESPONSIVE
41188	E-WTZ4-01	EZCHEM TUBING WASTELINE		Systea	\$ 20.13	PK	34	\$ 684.43			
41189	E/TC01	EZCHEM ABRASIVE PAPER		Systea	\$ 40.43	PK	1	\$ 40.43			
41190	FG85024MM-EE	FILTERS GLASS FIBER 24MM FG85		Environmental Express	\$ 29.25	PK	642	\$ 18,777.54			
41191	FG85047MM-EE	FILTERS GLASS FIBER 47 MM		Environmental Express	\$ 42.37	PK	475	\$ 20,124.92			
32949	AH4700	FILTER PAPER GLASS 4_7CM DIA		Whatman	\$ 46.23	PK	10	\$ 462.32			
32950	AH2400	FILTER PAPER GLASS 2_4CM		Whatman	\$ 23.92	PK	20	\$ 478.41			
38833	1440-185	FILTER PAPERS ASHLESS GRADE 185MM		Whatman	\$ 103.05	PK	15	\$ 1,545.68			
41430	430768	FILTER/STORAGE VACUUM 250ML 0.45 PORE STERILE		Corning	\$ 92.87	CA	27	\$ 2,507.49			
41431	4523	FILTER SYRINGE GLASS FIBR 25MM		Pall	\$ 338.18	CA	70	\$ 23,672.60			
41432	28014-100	FLASK VOLUMETRIC 100ML		Kimbal Chase	\$ 344.53	CA	3	\$ 1,033.58			
41192	28014-250	FLASK VOLUMETRIC 250ML		Kimbal Chase	\$ 380.64	CA	1	\$ 380.64			
41433	28013-500	FLASK VOLUMETRIC 500ML		Kimbal Chase	\$ 50.54	CA	1	\$ 50.54			
41193	28014-1000	FLASK VOLUMETRIC 1000ML		Kimbal Chase	\$ 323.09	CA	1	\$ 323.09			
41194	28014-2000	FLASK VOLUMETRIC 2000ML		Kimbal Chase	\$ 272.06	CA	1	\$ 272.06			
41195	850100-0013	FLASK STOPPER GLASS SIZE 13		Kimbal Chase	\$ 13.92	EA	4	\$ 55.67			
41196	850100-0016	FLASK STOPPER GLASS SIZE 16		Kimbal Chase	\$ 16.24	EA	2	\$ 32.48			
41197	850100-0019	FLASK STOPPER GLASS SIZE 19		Kimbal Chase	\$ 17.46	EA	2	\$ 34.91			
41198	850100-0022	FLASK STOPPER GLASS SIZE 22		Kimbal Chase	\$ 19.52	EA	4	\$ 78.08			
41199	850100-0027	FLASK STOPPER GLASS SIZE 27		Kimbal Chase	\$ 20.53	EA	1	\$ 20.53			
41434	26500-4000	FLASK ERLLENMEYER NM 4L		Kimbal Chase	\$ 50.49	CA	1	\$ 50.49			
38782	F100E-2L	FLASK ERLLENMEYER WM SCALE 2L		Kimbal Chase	\$ 19.33	EA	2	\$ 38.66			

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
P.O. Box 2449
San Antonio, Texas 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

19-0639

PROPOSAL FOR: Biennial Contract for Laboratory Chemicals and Various Supplies

Midland Scientific
10651 Chandler Rd., Suite 106
La Vista, NE 68128

Fisher Scientific
300 Industry Dr.
Pittsburgh PA, 15275

Mercedes Medical
dba Mercedes Scientific
12210 Rangeland Pkwy
Lakewood Ranch, FL 34211

VWR, Int'l, LLC
100 Matsonford Rd.
Suite 200
Radnor, PA 19087

BID OPENING DATE: August 19, 2019

CONTRACT PERIOD: December 1, 2019 to January 9, 2022

41200	26500-500	FLASK ERLNMEYER 500ML	Kimbal Chase	\$ 200.62	CA	3	\$ 601.86	BID NOT TABULATED NON-RESPONSIVE	BID NOT TABULATED NON-RESPONSIVE	BID NOT TABULATED NON-RESPONSIVE
38772	F100E-250	FLASK ERLNMEYER W/M SCALE 250ML	Kimbal Chase	\$ 200.98	CA	1	\$ 200.98			
41201	65340-1L	FLASK FILTER PVC COATED 1L	Thermo Sci	\$ 381.54	CA	1	\$ 381.54			
41435	29020-100	FUNNEL FILLING SHORT STEM	Kimbal Chase	\$ 224.86	CA	1	\$ 224.86			
41202	S34515	FILTER FUNNEL HIGH SPEED	Fisher	\$ 24.02	PK	1	\$ 24.02			
41436	10-346C	FUNNEL PYREX	Fisher	\$ 13.00	CA	3	\$ 39.00			
41437	F246530001	GLASS DISPOSAL BX FLR 12X12X27	Belart	\$ 80.23	CA	46	\$ 3,690.68			
41509	2LAC5	GLASSES SAFETY	LSS	\$ 12.90	EA	21	\$ 270.93			
41442	N803	GLOVES NITRILE P/F LARGE	HIFI	\$ 148.09	CA	30	\$ 4,442.70			
41203	N802	GLOVES NITRILE P/F MED	HIFI	\$ 130.39	CA	63	\$ 8,214.57			
41443	N801	GLOVES NITRILE P/F SMALL	HIFI	\$ 150.45	CA	14	\$ 2,106.30			
41513	138453-10-LSS	GLOVES NEOPRENE	LSS	\$ 19.24	EA	18	\$ 346.32			
32843	SC945	HOTBLOCK CONTROLLER UNIT	Environmental Express	\$ 561.18	EA	1	\$ 561.18			
41204	SC944	ITEM DELETED - DISCONTINUED			EA	1				
32968	SC946	HOTBLOCK POWER CORD	Environmental Express	\$ 54.99	EA	8	\$ 439.92			
41205	SC964	HOTBLOCK 3/2 PVC SCREW	Environmental Express	\$ 3.28	EA	1	\$ 3.28			
41525	34155	KIMWIPES SMALL 280/PK	Kimberly Clarke	\$ 152.86	CA	32	\$ 4,891.49			
41526	41526	KIMWIPES LARGE	Kimberly Clarke	\$ 100.98	CA	8	\$ 807.84			
41207	HLA005130P02	LABELS SULFURIC ACID 1000/ROLL	C&G Containers	\$ 57.03	EA	39	\$ 2,224.06			
41208	HD234526C	PARAFILM 135 X 107 X 132	Heathrow Scientific	\$ 40.62	EA	4	\$ 162.46			
41209	HS234526C	PARAFILM DISPENSER	Heathrow Scientific	\$ 40.62	EA	3	\$ 121.85			
41210	HS234525R	PARAFILM DISPENSER BLADE REPLACEMNT	Heathrow Scientific	\$ 5.12	PK	2	\$ 10.23			

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
P.O. Box 2449
San Antonio, Texas 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

19-0639

PROPOSAL FOR: Biennial Contract for Laboratory Chemicals and Various Supplies

Midland Scientific
10651 Chandler Rd., Suite 106
La Vista, NE 68128

Fisher Scientific
300 Industry Dr.
Pittsburgh PA, 15275

Mercedes Medical
dba Mercedes Scientific
12210 Rangeland Pkwy
Lakewood Ranch, FL 34211

VWR, Int'l, LLC
100 Matsonford Rd.
Suite 200
Radnor, PA 19087

BID OPENING DATE: August 19, 2019

CONTRACT PERIOD: December 1, 2019 to January 9, 2022

41211	STARA2110	PH METER BENCHTOP ORION STAR	Orion	\$ 696.00	EA	1	\$ 696.00
41212	37004-5	PIPETTE VOLUMETRIC 5ML	Kimbal Chase	\$ 64.19	CA	1	\$ 64.19
41213	37004-6	PIPETTE VOLUMETRIC 6ML	Kimbal Chase	\$ 71.00	CA	1	\$ 71.00
41214	37004-10	PIPETTE VOLUMETRIC 10ML	Kimbal Chase	\$ 72.35	CA	1	\$ 72.35
41215	37004-50	PIPETTE VOLUMETRIC 50ML	Kimbal Chase	\$ 75.48	CA	1	\$ 75.48
41216	37004-100	PIPETTE VOLUMETRIC 100ML	Kimbal Chase	\$ 106.99	CA	1	\$ 106.99
41217	3120000038	PIPETTE ADJUSTABLE 20-200µL	Eppendorf	\$ 336.66	EA	2	\$ 673.32
41218	3120000062	PIPETTE ADJUSTABLE 100-1000µL	Eppendorf	\$ 336.66	EA	1	\$ 336.66
41219	3120000070	PIPETTE ADJUSTABLE 0.5-5ML	Eppendorf	\$ 339.81	EA	6	\$ 2,038.86
41220	3120000089	PIPETTE ADJUSTABLE 1-10ML	Eppendorf	\$ 339.81	EA	5	\$ 1,699.05
38768	37034B-10	PIPETTE SEROLOGICAL GLASS 10ML	Kimbal Chase	\$ 166.36	CA	2	\$ 332.72
38767	37034B-5	PIPETTE SEROLOGICAL GLASS 5ML	Kimbal Chase	\$ 156.47	CA	1	\$ 156.47
38762	37034B-25	PIPETTE SEROLOGICAL GLASS 25ML	Kimbal Chase	\$ 23.21	CA	1	\$ 23.21
32966	22492098	PIPETTE TIPS 10ML 200PK	Eppendorf	\$ 50.87	EA	109	\$ 5,545.10
41446	22492080	PIPETTE TIPS 5000UL	Eppendorf	\$ 93.71	CA	142	\$ 13,307.18
32961	22492055	PIPETTE TIPS 50-1000UL	Eppendorf	\$ 65.86	PK	32	\$ 2,107.60
41447	2249153-9	PIPETTE TIPS 2-200UL	Eppendorf	\$ 71.99	CA	10	\$ 719.90
38817	P200-72	PIPETTE TRANSFER 7ML	Simport	\$ 11.13	PK	40	\$ 445.07
38848	927007MD	PROBE ATC STAINLESS STEEL STAR SERIES	Orion	\$ 363.85	EA	1	\$ 363.85
41221	927006MD	PROBE ATC GLASS STAR SERIES	Orion	\$ 310.01	EA	1	\$ 310.01
38811	167400-11	PUMP VACUUM ROCKER 400 37LM 110V	Rocker	\$ 445.50	EA	1	\$ 445.50
41222	303325	RETRIEVER STIR BAR	DYNALAB	\$ 9.91	PK	1	\$ 9.91
38775	LSCSS6	SCOOP STAINLESS STEEL	Midland	\$ 2.69	EA	6	\$ 16.14

BID NOT TABULATED
NON-RESPONSIVE

BID NOT TABULATED
NON-RESPONSIVE

BID NOT TABULATED
NON-RESPONSIVE

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
P.O. Box 2449
San Antonio, Texas 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

19-0639

PROPOSAL FOR: Biennial Contract for Laboratory Chemicals and Various Supplies

Midland Scientific
10651 Chandler Rd., Suite 106
La Vista, NE 68128

Fisher Scientific
300 Industry Dr.
Pittsburgh PA, 15275

Mercedes Medical
dba Mercedes Scientific
12210 Rangeland Pkwy
Lakewood Ranch, FL 34211

VWR, Int'l, LLC
100 Matsonford Rd.
Suite 200
Radnor, PA 19087

BID OPENING DATE: August 19, 2019

CONTRACT PERIOD: December 1, 2019 to January 9, 2022

38776	SSFS09	SPATUALA MICRO STAINLESS STEEL		Midland	\$ 2.51	EA	4	\$ 10.04
41223	14-513-93	STIR BARS DISPOSABLE PTFE4X12MM		Fisher	\$ 5.01	CA	1	\$ 5.01
41224	14-513-95	STIR BARS DISPOSABLE PTFE 6X35MM		Fisher	\$ 164.25	CA	1	\$ 164.25
41225	14-513-94	STIR BARS PTFE 6MM x 25MML		Fisher	\$ 137.62	CA	2	\$ 275.24
33004	107344	TRAYS CONTAINMENT 20 X 20 X 6 IN		DYNALAB	\$ 159.31	EA	1	\$ 159.31
33005	107314	TRAYS CONTAINMENT 15 X 20 X 3 IN		DYNALAB	\$ 94.04	EA	6	\$ 564.23
41448	ND-06408-53	TUBING TYGON 5/16 ID 1/2 OD 3/32 WALL		Cole Parmer	\$ 49.92	PK	6	\$ 299.50
41226	1000058	VAP 50 CONDENSER DISTILLATION		Labsynergy	\$ 821.10	EA	3	\$ 2,463.30
41227	12-0308G6108	VAP 50 TUBE KJELDAHL			\$ 397.44	EA	1	\$ 397.44
41228	12-0310	VAP 50 TUBE JUMBO ADIST 400ML		Labsynergy	\$ 397.44	EA	3	\$ 1,192.32
41229	285129114	VAP 50 PH ELECTRODE BLUELINE		Labsynergy	\$ 274.59	EA	4	\$ 1,098.36
41230	41230	ITEM DELETED				CA	6	
41514	FMO-40966-LSS	WASH BOTTLE DEIONIZED WATER		LSS	\$ 26.07	PK	100	\$ 2,607.38
41515	F116420622	WASH BOTTLE ACETONE 500ML		LSS	\$ 26.16	PK	7	\$ 183.14
41516	F116460624	WASH BOTTLE BLEACH 500ML		LSS	\$ 31.47	PK	4	\$ 125.87
41460	F116420638	WASH BOTTLE WRITE ON 500ML		LSS	\$ 26.16	PK	7	\$ 183.14
38820	HS1420B	WEIGH BOAT MEDIUM WHITE 500PK		Heathrow Scientific	\$ 27.51	PK	8	\$ 220.12
38821	HS1420A	WEIGH BOAT SMALL 500PK		Heathrow Scientific	\$ 16.84	PK	9	\$ 151.58
41449	SC610	WATCH GLASS DISPOSABLE 52MM 1000/PK		Environmental Express	\$ 140.04	PK	29	\$ 4,061.09
32889	010-500-009	WATCH GLASS 50 ML 1000PK		SCP	\$ 119.76	PK	1	\$ 119.76
41231	HS20622B	RUBBER BULBS		Heathrow Scientific	\$ 19.75	PK	8	\$ 158.00
41232	LV74B320C31A	VOC VIALS 40ML Sodium Thiosulfate		C & G Containers	\$ 51.89	BX	77	\$ 3,995.86
41233	LV63X120D41A	VOC VIALS 40ML AA		C & G Containers	\$ 64.01	BX	32	\$ 2,048.16

BID NOT TABULATED
NON-RESPONSIVE

BID NOT TABULATED
NON-RESPONSIVE

BID NOT TABULATED
NON-RESPONSIVE

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
P.O. Box 2449
San Antonio, Texas 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

19-0639

PROPOSAL FOR: Biennial Contract for Laboratory Chemicals and Various Supplies

Midland Scientific
10651 Chandler Rd., Suite 106
La Vista, NE 68128

Fisher Scientific
300 Industry Dr.
Pittsburgh PA, 15275

Mercedes Medical
dba Mercedes Scientific
12210 Rangeland Pkwy
Lakewood Ranch, FL 34211

VWR, Int'l, LLC
100 Matsonford Rd.
Suite 200
Radnor, PA 19087

BID OPENING DATE: August 19, 2019

CONTRACT PERIOD: December 1, 2019 to January 9, 2022

41234	LV64H110B21A	VOC VIALS 40ML HCL		C & G Containers	\$ 69.80	BX	1	\$ 69.80	BID NOT TABULATED NON-RESPONSIVE	BID NOT TABULATED NON-RESPONSIVE	BID NOT TABULATED NON-RESPONSIVE
38822	91339	STRIPS CHLORINE TEST 0-10		Quantix	\$ 28.02	PK	932	\$ 26,118.83			
41436	10-346C	FUNNEL PYREX		Fisher	\$ 13.00	CA	3	\$ 39.00			
38782	F100E-2L	FLASK WIDE MOUTH W/M 2L		Kimble Glass	\$ 154.64	BX	2	\$ 309.28			
41434	26500-4000	FLASK ERLLENMEYER N/M 4L		Kimble Glass	\$ 50.49	CA	1	\$ 50.49			
41433	28013-500	Flask, Erlenmeyer 500ml		Kimble Glass	\$ 50.54	CA	1	\$ 50.54			
42681	HS1419A	WEIGH BOAT SMALL WHITE 500/PK		VWR	\$ 28.50	PK	2	\$ 57.00			
		LABELS NITRIC ACID			\$ 58.14	CA	8	\$ 465.12			
41491	SC490	100ML DIGESTION CUPS W/CAPS		Environmental Express	\$ 106.00	EA	65	\$ 6,889.82			
38771	114-1542K23	BEAKER DISPOSABLE 30ML		VWR	\$ 18.85	CA	6	\$ 113.11			
41451	LFV040409100	VIALS VOA 40ML CLEAR CERTIFIED		C & G Containers	\$ 55.60	BX	46	\$ 2,557.44			
41314	EG-95607-24	TYGON BLACK/BLACK		Cole Parmer	\$ 13.96	PK	1	\$ 13.96			
41316	CP95607-12	TYGON ORANGE/BLUE		Cole Parmer	\$ 13.91	PK	1	\$ 13.91			
41318	CP95607-28	TYGON WHITE/WHITE		Cole Parmer	\$ 13.92	PK	1	\$ 13.92			
41319	SC0161	SAMPLE TUBES ICP/ICPMS		Environmental Express	\$ 37.98	CA	30	\$ 1,139.29			
41329	740011	NIPPON MIST CATCHER LARGE		Nippon	\$ 67.50	EA	4	\$ 270.00			
41330	740511	NIPPON MIST CATCHER SMALL		Nippon	\$ 63.75	EA	6	\$ 382.50			
41331	720041	ITEM DELETED - DISCONTINUED				EA	1				
41333	842312051411	ICAP CYCLONIC SPRAY CHAMBER		Thermo Sci	\$ 354.85	EA	1	\$ 354.85			
41334	842312051411	ICAP DUO TORCH		Thermo Sci	\$ 354.85	EA	1	\$ 354.85			
41335	842312051411	ICAP K-TYPE NEB		Thermo Sci	\$ 354.85	EA	1	\$ 354.85			
41340	352097	CENTRIFUGE TUBES 15 ML		Becton Dickinson	\$ 231.40	PK	1	\$ 231.40			

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
P.O. Box 2449
San Antonio, Texas 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

19-0639

PROPOSAL FOR: Biennial Contract for Laboratory Chemicals and Various Supplies

Midland Scientific
10651 Chandler Rd., Suite 106
La Vista, NE 68128

Fisher Scientific
300 Industry Dr.
Pittsburgh PA, 15275

Mercedes Medical
dba Mercedes Scientific
12210 Rangeland Pkwy
Lakewood Ranch, FL 34211

VWR, Int'l, LLC
100 Matsonford Rd.
Suite 200
Radnor, PA 19087

BID OPENING DATE: August 19, 2019

CONTRACT PERIOD: December 1, 2019 to January 9, 2022

41346	CP-95713-32	PHARMED BPT GRAY/GRAY		Cole Parmer	\$ 13.92	PK	1	\$ 13.92	BID NOT TABULATED NON-RESPONSIVE	BID NOT TABULATED NON-RESPONSIVE	BID NOT TABULATED NON-RESPONSIVE
41347	430122821331	ITEM DELETED - PART NUMBER NOT VALID				PK	1				
46485	46485	KIT STAR A214 AMMONIA BENCHTOP STARA2146			\$ 1,999.88	EA	1	\$ 1,999.88			
43824	M8081SC	SINGLE COLUMN ANALYTES		Accustandard	\$ 103.52	VI	3	\$ 310.55			
43825	S880	BIS CHLOROMETHYLOETHER		Spex	\$ 71.31	VI	3	\$ 213.92			
43826	AD175	VOA VAIL 40ML W 10MG NA2S203			\$ 53.97	CS	49	\$ 2,644.29			
25199	66068	PALL METRICELL GN-6FILTER 0.45			\$ 567.97	PK	15	\$ 8,519.61			
32971	32971	PROBE REDI-STOR CONDUCTIVITY		Coco	\$ 26.04	EA	1	\$ 26.04			
32548	32548	CONDUCTIVITY STD 1000 UMHOS 500ML			\$ 19.05	EA	1	\$ 19.05			
43755	43755	OB FREE CHLORINE REAGENT SET			\$ 77.83	EA	1	\$ 77.83			
41627	C130-6	CITRANOX LIQUID DETERGENT			\$ 201.16	CA	6	\$ 1,206.94			
15096	14076-99	REAGENT DPD TOTAL HA			\$ 19.75	EA	59	\$ 1,165.47			
15102	15102	ITEM DELETED - PART NUMBER NOT VALID				EA	10				
15104	1504	REAGENT TOTAL CHL HA			\$ 19.75	EA	144	\$ 2,844.53			
11525	11525	DYE TABLETS RED			\$ 251.18	CA	7	\$ 1,758.23			
11526	LP-16-BLUE	DYE LIQUID CONCENTRATE BLUE			\$ 286.11	CA	5	\$ 1,430.55			
41596	B1M-18	SAMPLE BAG PLAIN 4.5X9 18OZ			\$ 167.76	PH	1	\$ 167.76			
41598	LR-2635300	SPECCKECK SECONDRY GEL STD SET			\$ 171.31	EA	70	\$ 11,991.53			
11527	LP-16-YELLOW	DYE LIQUIDE CONCENTRATE YELLOW			\$ 294.98	CA	31	\$ 9,144.23			
11528	LP-16-RED	DYE LIQUID CONCENTRATE RED			\$ 286.11	CA	12	\$ 3,433.32			
11529	LP-16 VIOLET	DYE TRACING LIQUID 16OZ VOLIET			\$ 272.00	CA	4	\$ 1,088.00			
11530	LP-16-ORANGE	DYE LIQUID CONCENTRATE ORANGE			\$ 277.33	CA	13	\$ 3,605.33			
16091	RICCA 1501-16/RC	SOLUTION BUFFER PH 4 RED 500ML		Ricca	\$ 3.77	EA	691	\$ 2,605.07			
41407	232-235	METHANOL, P&T GRADE,	4L, 12/case	Burdick & Jackson	\$ 487.76	CA	12	\$ 5,853.17			
40995	32293-1L	HEXANE 1L, >99%,		Sigma	\$ 88.21	CA	1	\$ 88.21			

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
P.O. Box 2449
San Antonio, Texas 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

19-0639

PROPOSAL FOR: Biennial Contract for Laboratory Chemicals and Various Supplies

Midland Scientific
10651 Chandler Rd., Suite 106
La Vista, NE 68128

Fisher Scientific
300 Industry Dr.
Pittsburgh PA, 15275

Mercedes Medical
dba Mercedes Scientific
12210 Rangeland Pkwy
Lakewood Ranch, FL 34211

VWR, Int'l, LLC
100 Matsonford Rd.
Suite 200
Radnor, PA 19087

BID OPENING DATE: August 19, 2019

CONTRACT PERIOD: December 1, 2019 to January 9, 2022

	TMO-1320110	PUMP TUBING GRAY/GRAY/GRAY - 3 STOP		Thermo Sci	\$ 161.92	EA	1	\$ 161.92
	TMP-1320050	PUMP TUBING ORANGE/YELLOW - 3 STOP		Thermo Sci	\$ 161.92	EA	1	\$ 161.92
	TMP-1329400	PUMP/TUBING ORANGE/BLUE - 3 STOP		Thermo Sci	\$ 161.92	EA	1	\$ 161.92
15094		SPADNS FLOURIDE ACCUVAC	PK/25		\$ 41.20	EA	1	\$ 41.20
29071		CHART REC CIR 24001660-001			\$ 47.22	EA	1	\$ 47.22
9824		ITEM DELETED - NO PART NUMBER				EA	24	
10337		CHART CIR/RECORDING 0-300 24HR	3	HONW	\$ 54.41	EA	3	\$ 163.22
33003		PIPET TRANSFER STERILE		VWR	\$ 31.34	EA	2	\$ 62.68
29089		CHART REC CIR RG 0 THRU 200		HONW	\$ 54.94	EA	15	\$ 824.10
9821		BOTTLE SAMPLE 100MM			\$ 75.55	EA	72	\$ 5,439.60
9822		BOTTLE SAMPLE 2LTR			\$ 26.30	EA	5	\$ 131.52
9823		BOTTLE SAMPLE 500MM	2103-0016		\$ 46.77	EA	40	\$ 1,870.95
29071		CHART REC CIR 24001660-001		HONW	\$ 47.22	EA	15	\$ 708.35
41453		LOOPS INOCULATING YELLOW 10UL		ARTE	\$ 56.48	EA	10	\$ 564.83
38752	A4W-851	BAGS BIOHAZARD 12X24 CLEAR		MEAC	\$ 41.92	EA	2	\$ 83.84
41471		BOTTLE SOIL JAR CLEAR 32OZ	TPDES		\$ 35.83	CA	20	\$ 716.60
41474		BOTTLE 500ML AMBER W/M		CGCN	\$ 22.10	EA	28	\$ 618.82
41475		BOTTLE 1000ML CERTIFIED	EAGLE PICHER 133-32C		\$ 35.83	CA	5	\$ 179.15
41479		BOTTLE 1000ML HPDE W/M	EAGLE PICHER 350-01W/WM/BPS		\$ 186.89	CA	20	\$ 3,737.88
41480		BOTTLE 2000ML HPDE W/M	C & G CONTAINER LPW064200010		\$ 26.30	CA	10	\$ 263.03
41482		BOTTLE 250ML W/M CERTIFIED HDPE	EAGEL PICHER 157-250W/WM		\$ 30.42	CA	5	\$ 152.11
41485		BOTTLE WM PP 32 OZ	NALGENE F106320008		\$ 62.92	CA	5	\$ 314.61
50154		VESSELS W/ST WV120SBST-200PK	98-09221-00 3926909910/CN		\$ 217.14	CA	50	\$ 10,857.01
36420		BOTTLE 500 ML HPDE W/M		CGCN	\$ 182.95	EA	10	\$ 1,829.50
41518		BOTTLE COLIFORM SAMPLE 120ML		MISC	\$ 161.35	EA	4	\$ 645.41
15098		REAGENT DPD TOTAL HA 21056-69		ORBE	\$ 20.57	EA	60	\$ 1,234.17
	RICCA R2241000-4A	CONDUCTIVITY STD., 500UMHOS: 4L		RICCA	\$ 69.94	EA	2	\$ 139.89
	RICCA R1601000-4A	BUFFER, PH 10.00, BLUE, 4L		RICCA	\$ 29.84	EA	2	\$ 59.68

BID NOT TABULATED
NON-RESPONSIVE

BID NOT TABULATED
NON-RESPONSIVE

BID NOT TABULATED
NON-RESPONSIVE

GROUP 1 TOTAL

GROUP 1 TOTAL

\$ 446,974.22

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
P.O. Box 2449
San Antonio, Texas 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

19-0639

PROPOSAL FOR: Biennial Contract for Laboratory Chemicals and Various Supplies

Midland Scientific
10651 Chandler Rd., Suite 106
La Vista, NE 68128

Fisher Scientific
300 Industry Dr.
Pittsburgh PA, 15275

Mercedes Medical
dba Mercedes Scientific
12210 Rangeland Pkwy
Lakewood Ranch, FL 34211

VWR, Int'l, LLC
100 Matsonford Rd.
Suite 200
Radnor, PA 19087

BID OPENING DATE: August 19, 2019

CONTRACT PERIOD: December 1, 2019 to January 9, 2022

GROUP 2 PRICE SCHEDULE NO SUBSTITUTIONS ALLOWED

Lawson Number	Part Number	Item Description	Item Description 2	Manufacture	Unit Price	UOM	Estimated Qty	Extended Price
32672	IS-001-500	COD STANDARD	1000 MG/L	NSI Solutions	53.55	EA	18	\$ 963.90
32546	5868.15-32	COD STANDARD	1500 MG/L	Ricca	61.325	EA	18	\$ 1,103.85
32547	RC224332	CONDUCTIVITY STANDARD	1 L	Ricca	24.123	EA	18	\$ 434.21
32555	2543-4	CYANIDE STANDARD 1000MG/L 120ML		Ricca	27.297	EA	3	\$ 81.89
32658	5740-16	PHENOL STANDARD 1000MG/L		Ricca	39.6015	EA	6	\$ 237.61
41286	123-0732	GC COLUMN DB 1701		Agilent	599.724	EA	2	\$ 1,199.45
41287	123-5032	GC COLUMN DB 5		Agilent	599.724	EA	2	\$ 1,199.45
41288	122-5536	GC COLUMN DB 5MS		Agilent	569.7378	EA	2	\$ 1,139.48
41289	112-1534	GC COLUMN DB VR		Agilent	561.1275	EA	4	\$ 2,244.51
41290	122-3832	GC COLUMN DB 35MS		Agilent	587.646225	EA	2	\$ 1,175.29
41291	45817	TURBOVAP TUBES		Caliper	599.724	CA	1	\$ 599.72
45644		ITEM DELETED				EA	1	
44928		POTASSIUM PHTHALATE CRYSTAL	MALLINCKRODT 6704.02	Crystal Mallinckrodt	97.08	EA	1	\$ 97.08
44929		REPELLER 5975	MFG AGILENT PART G2589 20044	Agilent	171.585	EA	1	\$ 171.59
43090	EW-04807-30	STIR PLATE 4 IN X 4 IN			340.119	EA	1	\$ 340.12
43091	EW-0480745	STIR PLATE 7 IN X 7 IN			366.1335	EA	1	\$ 366.13
43094	309661	SYRINGE 20 ML LUER LOK TIP			18.171	BX	1	\$ 18.17
43097		ITEM DELETED				EA	1	
43098		ITEM DELETED				EA	1	
43099		ITEM DELETED				EA	1	
43100	8AA82	FACE SHIELD LABORATORY			23.2605	EA	1	\$ 23.26
	UC475-WH	50ML DIGESTION CUPS W/CAPS			117.5	EA	1	\$ 117.50
	CG LPW0329000000	1000ML PLASTIC BOTTLE, HDPE, WM (1) NOT CERTIFIED	Case consist of 144 bottles		186.894	CA	2	\$ 373.79
	CG LAP0329000000	1000ML AMBERS (1L)	Case consists of 12		26.0685	CA	2	\$ 52.14
	TIME T-160-7	LABELING TAPE, BLUE, 1X60 YARDS 3"			16.443	EA	1	\$ 16.44

BID NOT TABULATED
NON-RESPONSIVE

BID NOT TABULATED
NON-RESPONSIVE

BID NOT TABULATED
NON-RESPONSIVE

GROUP 2 TOTAL **\$ 11,955.58**

BID INVITATIONS MAILED TO AND/OR PICKED UP BY:

GRAND TOTAL GOUPS 1 & 2 **\$ 458,929.80**

- Fox Scientific
- Lab Depot Inc.
- Mercedes Medical
- Midland Scientific
- SCP Science
- Thermo Fisher
- VWR

- Demandstar
- SAWS Website

NO BID:
Interboro Packing Corp.